On the advice of a friend of mine, I meticulously searched through our cata-

logue number 40 for price mavericks. I could not have been more surprised 

at what I found: The total number of ‘White Elephants’ in this very special ca-

talogue was baffling – there were actually no fewer than 175 (one hundred and

seventy-five)!

Literature about explorers accounted for the lion’s share of this enormous

figure. Manuscripts were not included due to the fact that they are unique 

copies. The books about the Iberian Peninsula were of less interest to interna-

tional collectors, dealers and libraries.